n	 Single blow fuse for overcurrent protection
n	 3216 (EIA 1206) miniature footprint
n	 Slow blow fuse (Fusing time ≤5 seconds at 250 % rated current)
n	 UL 248-14 listed
n  Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
n	 Multilayer SMD design
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Electrical Characteristics
	 SF-1206SxxxM Series - Slow Blow Multilayer Surface Mount Fuses
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Typical
I2t (A2s)  ****
SF-1206S050M-2 0.50
Open within 5
sec. at 250 %
rated current
0.730
DC 63 V DC 63 V
50 A
0.002
SF-1206S075M-2 0.75 0.513 0.005
SF-1206S100M-2 1.00 0.220 0.011
SF-1206S150M-2 1.50 0.120 0.024
SF-1206S175M-2 1.75 0.100 0.045
SF-1206S200M-2 2.00 0.050 0.075
SF-1206S250M-2 2.50 0.035
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.110
SF-1206S300M-2 3.00 0.031 0.210
SF-1206S400M-2 4.00 0.022
DC 32 V
45 A
0.350
SF-1206S500M-2 5.00 0.015 0.600
SF-1206S600M-2 6.00 0.013 1.000
SF-1206S700M-2 7.00 0.011 1.600
SF-1206S800M-2 8.00 0.008 2.300
Reliability Testing
SinglFuse™ SF-1206SxxxM Series Features
No. Test Requirement Test Condition Test Reference
1 Soldering heat

Represents total content. Layout may
vary.
How to Order
SF - 1206  S  100  M - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
  	 1206 = 3216 (EIA 1206) size
Fuse Blow Type
	 S = Slow blow
Rated Current
	 050 ~ 800 (0.50 A - 8.00 A)
Structure Type
	 M = Multilayer
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel
105
80
70
60
55
65
75
85
90
95
100
50
-55 -35 -15 5
MAXIMUM OPERATING TEMPERATURE (°C)
D
ER
AT
IN
G
 (%
)
25 45 65 85 105 125
RATED CURRENT (A)
C = 0.50
D = 0.75
E = 1.00
G = 1.50
H = 1.75
I = 2.00
J = 2.50
D
K = 3.00
M = 4.00
N = 5.00
+ = 6.00
– = 7.00
= = 8.00
Packaging Quantity
......................3,000 pieces per 7 inch reel
0.85 ± 0.20
(.033 ± .008)
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
3.20 ± 0.20
(.126 ± .008)
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
0.51 ± 0.25
(.020 ± .010)
1.80
(.071)